



United Nations
Environment
Programme

Distr.
GENERAL

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/27/48/Corr.1
6 April 1999

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
OF THE MULTILATERAL FUND FOR THE
IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MONTREAL PROTOCOL
Twenty-seventh Meeting
Montreal, 24-26 March 1999

**REPORT OF THE TWENTY-SEVENTH MEETING OF THE EXECUTIVE
COMMITTEE OF THE MULTILATERAL FUND FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION
OF THE MONTREAL PROTOCOL**

Corrigendum

This corrigendum is being issued to correct the following in Annex II:

- Page 7: Institutional strengthening (Costa Rica): delete 213.9 ODP tonnes and replace 237.2 ODP tonnes with 23.3 ODP tonnes against the “Total for Costa Rica”
- Page 10: Institutional strengthening (India): delete 1,624.4 ODP tonnes and replace 1,904.7 with 280.3 ODP tonnes against the “Total for India”
- Page 21: Replace 4,812.4 ODP tonnes with 2,974.1 ODP tonnes against “Total”
- Page 22: Delete 1,838.3 ODP tonnes against “Several” and against “Total”; and replace 2,093.0 ODP tonnes with 254.7 ODP tonnes against “UNDP”